
Benedict (10-7, 8-7 SIAC) -vs- Savannah St. (13-11, 10-5 SIAC)
3/15/2026 at Savannah, GA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bynton Edge (3-0)
Loss: Lefrederick Wooten (3-1)
HBP: Lefrederick Wooten, Gregorio Gonzalez, Bynton Edge
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 65   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Benedict 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 8 2
Savannah St. 0 1 0 1 1 5 0 1 X 9 10 0

Benedict 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaquez Akins cf 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Christopher Ruiz ss 5 3 2 0 0 0 0
Joshua Medina 1b 4 0 2 3 1 1 0
Jim Johnson lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Colin Jones ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kenyan Conner Jr. 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Jonathan Olmedo 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Cameron Haley dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Curtis Lindsey rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Milton Herring c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Michael Belcher c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lewis Brown ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lefrederick Wooten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Ramos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garvey Chiarolanzio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 8 5 3 13 8

2B: Joshua Medina (1)
HR: Jaquez Akins (1)
SH: Cameron Haley (1)
SB: Christopher Ruiz (2); Joshua Medina (1); Jonathan Olmedo (1)
HBP: Jaquez Akins (1); Jonathan Olmedo (1)
E: Christopher Ruiz (1); Jonathan Olmedo (1)
DP: 1

Savannah St. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Breckenridge ss 5 1 3 2 0 0 4
Johan Sandoval 2b 5 2 2 2 0 1 2
Kidane Stephens rf/lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Stargell lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tyler Tucker dh 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Hakem Smith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yan Cartaya 1b 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
Gavin Jusino lf/c 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Aj Finkley 3b 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Jason Ramos 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
David Sanders c 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Julian Grier rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Noah Rodriguez cf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Gregorio Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bynton Edge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 10 8 8 2 9

HR: Johan Sandoval (1)
SB: Gabe Breckenridge (1); Johan Sandoval (1); David Sanders (1);
Julian Grier (2); Noah Rodriguez (1)
CS: Gabe Breckenridge (1)
HBP: Kidane Stephens (1); Tyler Tucker (1)

Benedict IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lefrederick Wooten (L, 3-1) 6.0 10 8 8 5 2 1 0 2 0 26 33 5 9 139
Anthony Ramos 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 21
Garvey Chiarolanzio 1.0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 5 0 2 16
Totals 10 9 9 8 2 2 1 2 0 33 43 7 12 176

Savannah St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gregorio Gonzalez 5.0 6 3 3 1 8 0 0 1 0 20 23 4 3 90
Bynton Edge (W, 3-0) 4.0 2 2 2 2 5 0 0 1 0 14 17 5 2 77
Totals 8 5 5 3 13 0 0 2 0 34 40 9 5 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Benedict - Top of 1st BEN SAV
Jaquez Akins struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 0 0
Christopher Ruiz flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 0 0
Joshua Medina struck out swinging (3-2 BKKFBBS). 0 0

Savannah St. - Bottom of 1st BEN SAV
Gabe Breckenridge singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 0 0
Johan Sandoval struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS); Gabe Breckenridge out at second c to ss, caught
stealing. 0 0
Kidane Stephens grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Benedict - Top of 2nd BEN SAV
Jim Johnson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Kenyan Conner Jr. struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 0 0
Jonathan Olmedo singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 0
Cameron Haley struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 0

Savannah St. - Bottom of 2nd BEN SAV
Tyler Tucker grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Yan Cartaya popped up to 2b (2-2 BKKFFBF). 0 0
Gavin Jusino singled to right center (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Gavin Jusino advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Aj Finkley walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
David Sanders singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Aj Finkley advanced to third; Gavin Jusino scored. 0 1
David Sanders stole second. 0 1
Noah Rodriguez walked (3-2 SKFBBBB). 0 1
Gabe Breckenridge flied out to cf (0-2 SFF). 0 1

Benedict - Top of 3rd BEN SAV
Curtis Lindsey walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 0 1
Milton Herring struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 1
Jaquez Akins hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Curtis Lindsey advanced to second. 0 1
Christopher Ruiz reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jaquez Akins advanced to second; Curtis Lindsey out
at third ss to 3b. 0 1
Joshua Medina doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Christopher Ruiz scored; Jaquez Akins scored. 2 1
Jim Johnson singled to left field (0-2 KFFFF); Joshua Medina advanced to third. 2 1
Kenyan Conner Jr. flied out to lf (1-2 SFBF). 2 1

Savannah St. - Bottom of 3rd BEN SAV
Johan Sandoval grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 1
Kidane Stephens flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 1
Tyler Tucker grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1

Benedict - Top of 4th BEN SAV
Jonathan Olmedo singled to left field (0-1 F). 2 1
Cameron Haley grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jonathan Olmedo advanced to second. 2 1
Curtis Lindsey struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 2 1
Milton Herring struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 2 1

Savannah St. - Bottom of 4th BEN SAV
Yan Cartaya flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1



Gavin Jusino singled to center field (1-1 BS). 2 1
Aj Finkley walked (3-2 BBFBKFFB); Gavin Jusino advanced to second. 2 1
David Sanders walked (3-0 BBBB); Aj Finkley advanced to second; Gavin Jusino advanced to third. 2 1
Noah Rodriguez reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFKB); David Sanders advanced to second; Aj Finkley
advanced to third; Gavin Jusino out at home ss to c. 2 1
Gabe Breckenridge singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Noah Rodriguez advanced to second; David
Sanders out at third cf to c; Aj Finkley scored. 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Benedict - Top of 5th BEN SAV
Jaquez Akins fouled out to c (2-2 BKFB). 2 2
Christopher Ruiz singled to center field (0-2 KF). 2 2
Christopher Ruiz stole second. 2 2
Joshua Medina singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Christopher Ruiz scored. 3 2
Joshua Medina stole second. 3 2
Jim Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 3 2
Kenyan Conner Jr. popped up to 2b (0-2 SF). 3 2

Savannah St. - Bottom of 5th BEN SAV
Johan Sandoval homered to right field, RBI (2-1 BKB). 3 3
Kidane Stephens grounded out to ss (1-2 KBFF). 3 3
Tyler Tucker hit by pitch (3-1 SBBH). 3 3
Yan Cartaya struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFFS). 3 3
Gavin Jusino grounded out to p unassisted (0-1 K). 3 3

Benedict - Top of 6th BEN SAV
Bynton Edge to p for Gregorio Gonzalez. 3 3
Julian Grier to rf for Kidane Stephens. 3 3
Kidane Stephens to lf for Gavin Jusino. 3 3
Gavin Jusino to c for David Sanders. 3 3
Jason Ramos to 3b for Aj Finkley. 3 3
Jonathan Olmedo hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 3
Cameron Haley popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 3 3
Jonathan Olmedo stole second. 3 3
Curtis Lindsey flied out to cf (0-2 SF); Jonathan Olmedo advanced to third. 3 3
Milton Herring flied out to cf (3-2 FBBFBF). 3 3

Savannah St. - Bottom of 6th BEN SAV
Jason Ramos grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 3
Kidane Stephens to lf for Julian Grier. 3 3
Gavin Jusino to c for Kidane Stephens. 3 3
Julian Grier to rf for Gavin Jusino. 3 3
Julian Grier singled to left field (2-0 BB). 3 3
Julian Grier stole second. 3 3
Noah Rodriguez walked (3-2 FBKBFFFBB); Julian Grier stole third. 3 3
Noah Rodriguez stole second. 3 3
Gabe Breckenridge singled to pitcher, RBI (0-2 KF); Noah Rodriguez advanced to third; Julian Grier scored. 3 4
Gabe Breckenridge stole second. 3 4
Johan Sandoval singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBSK); Gabe Breckenridge advanced to third; Noah
Rodriguez scored. 3 5
Johan Sandoval stole second. 3 5
Kidane Stephens hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 3 5
Tyler Tucker grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 BF); Kidane Stephens advanced to second; Johan Sandoval
advanced to third; Gabe Breckenridge scored. 3 6
Yan Cartaya singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kidane Stephens scored; Johan Sandoval scored. 3 8
Gavin Jusino flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 3 8

Benedict - Top of 7th BEN SAV



Seth Stargell to lf for Kidane Stephens. 3 8
Jaquez Akins homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 4 8
Christopher Ruiz singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 4 8
Christopher Ruiz stole second. 4 8
Joshua Medina grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBS); Christopher Ruiz advanced to third. 4 8
Jim Johnson grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Christopher Ruiz scored. 5 8
Kenyan Conner Jr. struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 5 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Savannah St. - Bottom of 7th BEN SAV
Anthony Ramos to p for Lefrederick Wooten. 5 8
Jason Ramos walked (3-2 BBBKSFFFFB). 5 8
Julian Grier walked (3-1 BBFBB); Jason Ramos advanced to second. 5 8
Noah Rodriguez flied out to lf (2-2 KFFBB); Julian Grier advanced to second; Jason Ramos advanced to
third. 5 8
Gabe Breckenridge reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jason Ramos out at home 3b to 1b. 5 8
Johan Sandoval flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 8

Benedict - Top of 8th BEN SAV
Jonathan Olmedo struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 5 8
Cameron Haley struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBFS). 5 8
Curtis Lindsey struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 5 8

Savannah St. - Bottom of 8th BEN SAV
Garvey Chiarolanzio to p for Anthony Ramos. 5 8
Michael Belcher to c for Milton Herring. 5 8
Seth Stargell walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 5 8
Seth Stargell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 8
Tyler Tucker reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BKB); Seth Stargell advanced to third. 5 8
Hakem Smith pinch ran for Tyler Tucker. 5 8
Yan Cartaya grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Hakem Smith out on the play; Seth Stargell
scored. 5 9
Gavin Jusino reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 FK). 5 9
Gavin Jusino advanced to second on a balk. 5 9
Jason Ramos grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBKF). 5 9

Benedict - Top of 9th BEN SAV
Lewis Brown pinch hit for Michael Belcher. 5 9
Lewis Brown walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 5 9
Jaquez Akins popped up to ss (3-2 KFFBBB). 5 9
Christopher Ruiz popped up to 2b (2-2 FKBB). 5 9
Joshua Medina walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Lewis Brown advanced to second. 5 9
Colin Jones pinch hit for Jim Johnson. 5 9
Colin Jones struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 5 9

Savannah St. - Bottom of 9th BEN SAV


